Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The name of Assignor "Candle Acquisition Company, Inc." should be changed to "Candle Acquisition Co." previously recorded on Reel 002979 Frame 035. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the mark COOL RAIN (Ser. No. 78/117,047) to S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candle Acquisition Co.		11/02/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	
Street Address:	1525 Howe Street	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78117047	COOL RAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)659-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-659-7000

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene Pak

Address Line 1: 333 Market Street, 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugeen Pak
Signature:	/Eugene Pak/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0166

900018828

\$40.00

CH \$40

Date:	01/31/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Scanned_#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Candle Acquisition Co. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 1736 Corporate Circle, Petaluma California 94954, has adopted and is presently using the mark COOL RAIN for candles and candle holders not made of precious metal (the "Mark"), which is the subject of Application Serial No. 78/117,047 for the mark COOL RAIN for candles and candle holders not made of precious metal (the "Application");

WHEREAS, S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc. ("Assignce"), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business of 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403-2336 is desirous of acquiring said Mark, and the Application therefore, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the Application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and together with all causes of action for infringement of such Mark. Assignor shall take further steps and sign such further documents as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to carry out the purposes of this Trademark Assignment.

The previous assignment filed in the name Candle Acquisition Company, Inc. as assignor was in error as the correct name of assignor is Candle Acquisition Co.

CANDLE ACQUISITION CO.

Date: January 18, 2005

By:

Davis

Name: Paulette Sun Davis

Title: Senior Vice President

~SANF1:260629.v1

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0168